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CORY BOOKER (w) * 19 LONGWORTH STREET Democratic
NEWARK, NJ 07102

ATLANTIC Democratic 32,566
BERGEN Democratic 124,409
BURLINGTON  Democratic 64,730
CAMDEN Democratic 73,881
CAPE MAY Democratic 11,572
CUMBERLAND Democratic 14,830
ESSEX Democratic 106,472
GLOUCESTER Democratic 37,131
HUDSON Democratic 68,165
HUNTERDON  Democratic 14,241
MERCER Democratic 52,476
MIDDLESEX Democratic 83,732
MONMOUTH Democratic 67,011
MORRIS Democratic 49,920
OCEAN Democratic 55,631
PASSAIC Democratic 52,533
SALEM Democratic 8,060
SOMERSET Democratic 37,124
SUSSEX Democratic 12,722
UNION Democratic 68,051
WARREN Democratic 8,609

Total 1,043,866
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JEFF BELL 132 CHRISTIE STREET Republican
LEONIA, NJ 07605

ATLANTIC Republican 29,422
BERGEN Republican 89,597
BURLINGTON  Republican 52,721
CAMDEN Republican 37,543
CAPE MAY Republican 16,178
CUMBERLAND Republican 12,455
ESSEX Republican 29,527
GLOUCESTER Republican 31,717
HUDSON Republican 16,707
HUNTERDON  Republican 21,709
MERCER Republican 25,749
MIDDLESEX  Republican 53,679
MONMOUTH  Republican 79,417
MORRIS Republican 64,688
OCEAN Republican 79,254
PASSAIC Republican 32,612
SALEM Republican 9,304
SOMERSET  Republican 37,835
SUSSEX Republican 22,292
UNION Republican 34,741
WARREN Republican 14,150

Total 791,297
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JOSEPH BARATELLI 56 SHERWOOD AVENUE Libertarian Party
MERCERVILLE, NJ 08619
ATLANTIC LIBERTARIAN PARTY 572
BERGEN LIBERTARIAN PARTY 1,828
BURLINGTON  LIBERTARIAN PARTY 907
CAMDEN LIBERTARIAN PARTY 742
CAPE MAY LIBERTARIAN PARTY 106
CUMBERLAND LIBERTARIAN PARTY 199
ESSEX LIBERTARIAN PARTY 826
GLOUCESTER LIBERTARIAN PARTY 900
HUDSON LIBERTARIAN PARTY 576
HUNTERDON  LIBERTARIAN PARTY 472
MERCER LIBERTARIAN PARTY 762
MIDDLESEX  LIBERTARIAN PARTY 986
MONMOUTH  LIBERTARIAN PARTY 1,561
MORRIS LIBERTARIAN PARTY 1,037
OCEAN LIBERTARIAN PARTY 1,584
PASSAIC LIBERTARIAN PARTY 525
SALEM LIBERTARIAN PARTY 260
SOMERSET  LIBERTARIAN PARTY 803
SUSSEX LIBERTARIAN PARTY 599
UNION LIBERTARIAN PARTY 1,128
WARREN LIBERTARIAN PARTY 348
Total 16,721
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HANK SCHROEDER P.O. BOX 121 ECONOMIC GROWTH

SEA GIRT, NJ 08750

ATLANTIC ECONOMIC GROWTH
BERGEN ECONOMIC GROWTH
BURLINGTON ECONOMIC GROWTH
CAMDEN ECONOMIC GROWTH
CAPE MAY ECONOMIC GROWTH
CUMBERLAND ECONOMIC GROWTH
ESSEX ECONOMIC GROWTH
GLOUCESTER ECONOMIC GROWTH
HUDSON ECONOMIC GROWTH
HUNTERDON ECONOMIC GROWTH
MERCER ECONOMIC GROWTH
MIDDLESEX ECONOMIC GROWTH

MONMOUTH ECONOMIC GROWTH

MORRIS ECONOMIC GROWTH
OCEAN ECONOMIC GROWTH
PASSAIC ECONOMIC GROWTH
SALEM ECONOMIC GROWTH

SOMERSET ECONOMIC GROWTH

SUSSEX ECONOMIC GROWTH
UNION ECONOMIC GROWTH
WARREN ECONOMIC GROWTH

213
374
254
293

62

68
253
182
194
151
286
629
565
275
428
510

52
263
182
220

250

Total 5,704
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JEFF BOSS 7002 BOULEVARD EAST INDEPENDENT
GUTTENBERG, NJ 07093
ATLANTIC NSA WHISTLEBLOWER 178
BERGEN NSA DID 911 418
BURLINGTON NSA DID 911 262
CAMDEN NSA DID 911 129
CAPE MAY NSA DID 911 75
CUMBERLAND NSA WHISTLEBLOWER 128
ESSEX NSA DID 911 394
GLOUCESTER NSA DID 911 103
HUDSON NSA DID 911 411
HUNTERDON  NSA WHISTLEBLOWER 146
MERCER NSA DID 911 116
MIDDLESEX  NSADID 911 323
MONMOUTH  NSA WHISTLEBLOWER 324
MORRIS NSA DID 911 262
OCEAN NSA DID 911 97
PASSAIC NSA DID 911 222
SALEM NSA WHISTLEBLOWER 326
SOMERSET  NSA WHISTLEBLOWER 217
SUSSEX NSA DID 911 88
UNION NSA DID 911 139
WARREN NSA WHISTLEBLOWER 155
Total 4513
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EUGENE MARTIN LAVERGNE 543 CEDAR AVENUE D-R PARTY
WEST LONG BRANCH, NJ 07764

ATLANTIC D-R PARTY 256
BERGEN D-R PARTY 161
BURLINGTON  D-R PARTY 238
CAMDEN D-R PARTY 211
CAPE MAY D-R PARTY 68
CUMBERLAND D-R PARTY 83
ESSEX D-R PARTY 148
GLOUCESTER D-R PARTY 86
HUDSON D-R PARTY 716
HUNTERDON  D-R PARTY 34
MERCER D-R PARTY 222
MIDDLESEX  D-R PARTY 110
MONMOUTH  D-R PARTY 228
MORRIS D-R PARTY 72
OCEAN D-R PARTY 808
PASSAIC D-R PARTY 56
SALEM D-R PARTY 32
SOMERSET  D-R PARTY 58
SUSSEX D-R PARTY 58
UNION D-R PARTY 174
WARREN D-R PARTY 71

Total 3,890
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ANTONIO N. SABAS P.O. BOX 688 INDEPENDENT

SOUTH ORANGE, NJ 07079

ATLANTIC FREEDOM OF CHOICE
BERGEN NO TOXIC WASTE
BURLINGTON WE NEED MORE
CAMDEN CHOICE IN SCHOOLS
CAPE MAY NO TOXIC WASTE
CUMBERLAND MORE JOBS

ESSEX CHOICE IN SCHOOLS
GLOUCESTER NO TOXIC WASTE
HUDSON WE NEED MORE
HUNTERDON  WE NEED MORE
MERCER WE NEED MORE
MIDDLESEX WE NEED MORE

MONMOUTH  WE NEED MORE

MORRIS FREEDOM OF CHOICE
OCEAN WE NEED MORE
PASSAIC MORE JOBS

SALEM WE NEED MORE

SOMERSET WE NEED MORE

SUSSEX WE NEED MORE
UNION FREEDOM OF CHOICE
WARREN WE NEED MORE

100
423

94
355
118

59
354
185
212

61
138
196
185
161
165
195

63
107
119
194

60

Total 3,544




12/02/2014 Official List Page 8 of 8

Candidates for US Senate
For GENERAL ELECTION 11/04/2014 Election, * denotes incumbent

Candidate Totals for Party

D-R PARTY 1
Democratic 1
ECONOMIC GROWTH 1
INDEPENDENT 2
Libertarian Party 1
Republican 1

Total Candidates 7




