Candidates for US Senate For GENERAL ELECTION 11/04/2014 Election, * denotes incumbent

Name	Address	Party	County	Slogan		Tally
CORY BOOKER (w) *	19 LONGWORTH STREET NEWARK, NJ 07102	Democratic				
			ATLANTIC	Democratic		32,566
			BERGEN	Democratic		124,409
			BURLINGTON	Democratic		64,730
			CAMDEN	Democratic		73,881
			CAPE MAY	Democratic		11,572
			CUMBERLAND	Democratic		14,830
			ESSEX	Democratic		106,472
			GLOUCESTER	Democratic		37,131
			HUDSON	Democratic		68,165
			HUNTERDON	Democratic		14,241
			MERCER	Democratic		52,476
			MIDDLESEX	Democratic		83,732
			MONMOUTH	Democratic		67,011
			MORRIS	Democratic		49,920
			OCEAN	Democratic		55,631
			PASSAIC	Democratic		52,533
			SALEM	Democratic		8,060
			SOMERSET	Democratic		37,124
			SUSSEX	Democratic		12,722
			UNION	Democratic		68,051
			WARREN	Democratic		8,609
					Total	1,043,866

Candidates for US Senate For GENERAL ELECTION 11/04/2014 Election, * denotes incumbent

Name	Address	Party	County	Slogan		Tally
JEFF BELL	132 CHRISTIE STREET LEONIA, NJ 07605	Republican				
			ATLANTIC	Republican		29,422
			BERGEN	Republican		89,597
			BURLINGTON	Republican		52,721
			CAMDEN	Republican		37,543
			CAPE MAY	Republican		16,178
			CUMBERLAND	Republican		12,455
			ESSEX	Republican		29,527
			GLOUCESTER	Republican		31,717
			HUDSON	Republican		16,707
			HUNTERDON	Republican		21,709
			MERCER	Republican		25,749
			MIDDLESEX	Republican		53,679
			MONMOUTH	Republican		79,417
			MORRIS	Republican		64,688
			OCEAN	Republican		79,254
			PASSAIC	Republican		32,612
			SALEM	Republican		9,304
			SOMERSET	Republican		37,835
			SUSSEX	Republican		22,292
			UNION	Republican		34,741
			WARREN	Republican		14,150
					Total	791,297

Name	Address	Party	County	Slogan		Tally
JOSEPH BARATELLI	56 SHERWOOD AVENUE MERCERVILLE, NJ 08619	Libertarian F	Party			
			ATLANTIC	LIBERTARIAN PARTY		572
			BERGEN	LIBERTARIAN PARTY		1,828
			BURLINGTON	LIBERTARIAN PARTY		907
			CAMDEN	LIBERTARIAN PARTY		742
			CAPE MAY	LIBERTARIAN PARTY		106
			CUMBERLAND	LIBERTARIAN PARTY		199
			ESSEX	LIBERTARIAN PARTY		826
			GLOUCESTER	LIBERTARIAN PARTY		900
			HUDSON	LIBERTARIAN PARTY		576
			HUNTERDON	LIBERTARIAN PARTY		472
			MERCER	LIBERTARIAN PARTY		762
			MIDDLESEX	LIBERTARIAN PARTY		986
			MONMOUTH	LIBERTARIAN PARTY		1,561
			MORRIS	LIBERTARIAN PARTY		1,037
			OCEAN	LIBERTARIAN PARTY		1,584
			PASSAIC	LIBERTARIAN PARTY		525
			SALEM	LIBERTARIAN PARTY		260
			SOMERSET	LIBERTARIAN PARTY		803
			SUSSEX	LIBERTARIAN PARTY		599
			UNION	LIBERTARIAN PARTY		1,128
			WARREN	LIBERTARIAN PARTY		348
					Total	16,721

Name	Address	Party	County	Slogan	Tally
HANK SCHROEDER	P.O. BOX 121 SEA GIRT, NJ 08750	ECONOMIC			
			ATLANTIC	ECONOMIC GROWTH	213
			BERGEN	ECONOMIC GROWTH	374
			BURLINGTON	ECONOMIC GROWTH	254
			CAMDEN	ECONOMIC GROWTH	293
			CAPE MAY	ECONOMIC GROWTH	62
			CUMBERLAND	ECONOMIC GROWTH	68
			ESSEX	ECONOMIC GROWTH	253
			GLOUCESTER	ECONOMIC GROWTH	182
			HUDSON	ECONOMIC GROWTH	194
			HUNTERDON	ECONOMIC GROWTH	151
			MERCER	ECONOMIC GROWTH	286
			MIDDLESEX	ECONOMIC GROWTH	629
			MONMOUTH	ECONOMIC GROWTH	565
			MORRIS	ECONOMIC GROWTH	275
			OCEAN	ECONOMIC GROWTH	428
			PASSAIC	ECONOMIC GROWTH	510
			SALEM	ECONOMIC GROWTH	52
			SOMERSET	ECONOMIC GROWTH	263
			SUSSEX	ECONOMIC GROWTH	182
			UNION	ECONOMIC GROWTH	220
			WARREN	ECONOMIC GROWTH	250
				Total	5,704

Tally	Slogan	County	Party	Address	Name
		ENT	INDEPEND	7002 BOULEVARD EAST GUTTENBERG, NJ 07093	JEFF BOSS
178	NSA WHISTLEBLOWER	ATLANTIC			
418	NSA DID 911	BERGEN			
262	NSA DID 911	BURLINGTON			
129	NSA DID 911	CAMDEN			
75	NSA DID 911	CAPE MAY			
128	NSA WHISTLEBLOWER	CUMBERLAND			
394	NSA DID 911	ESSEX			
103	NSA DID 911	GLOUCESTER			
411	NSA DID 911	HUDSON			
146	NSA WHISTLEBLOWER	HUNTERDON			
116	NSA DID 911	MERCER			
323	NSA DID 911	MIDDLESEX			
324	NSA WHISTLEBLOWER	MONMOUTH			
262	NSA DID 911	MORRIS			
97	NSA DID 911	OCEAN			
222	NSA DID 911	PASSAIC			
326	NSA WHISTLEBLOWER	SALEM			
217	NSA WHISTLEBLOWER	SOMERSET			
88	NSA DID 911	SUSSEX			
139	NSA DID 911	UNION			
155	NSA WHISTLEBLOWER	WARREN			
4,513	Total				

Candidates for US Senate For GENERAL ELECTION 11/04/2014 Election, * denotes incumbent

Name	Address	Party	County	Slogan		Tally
EUGENE MARTIN LAVERGNE	543 CEDAR AVENUE WEST LONG BRANCH, NJ 07764	D-R PARTY				
			ATLANTIC	D-R PARTY		256
			BERGEN	D-R PARTY		161
			BURLINGTON	D-R PARTY		238
			CAMDEN	D-R PARTY		211
			CAPE MAY	D-R PARTY		68
			CUMBERLAND	D-R PARTY		83
			ESSEX	D-R PARTY		148
			GLOUCESTER	D-R PARTY		86
			HUDSON	D-R PARTY		716
			HUNTERDON	D-R PARTY		34
			MERCER	D-R PARTY		222
			MIDDLESEX	D-R PARTY		110
			MONMOUTH	D-R PARTY		228
			MORRIS	D-R PARTY		72
			OCEAN	D-R PARTY		808
			PASSAIC	D-R PARTY		56
			SALEM	D-R PARTY		32
			SOMERSET	D-R PARTY		58
			SUSSEX	D-R PARTY		58
			UNION	D-R PARTY		174
			WARREN	D-R PARTY		71
					Total	3,890

Name	Address	Party	County	Slogan	Tally
ANTONIO N. SABAS	P.O. BOX 688 SOUTH ORANGE, NJ 07079	INDEPEND	ENT		
			ATLANTIC	FREEDOM OF CHOICE	100
			BERGEN	NO TOXIC WASTE	423
			BURLINGTON	WE NEED MORE	94
			CAMDEN	CHOICE IN SCHOOLS	355
			CAPE MAY	NO TOXIC WASTE	118
			CUMBERLAND	MORE JOBS	59
			ESSEX	CHOICE IN SCHOOLS	354
			GLOUCESTER	NO TOXIC WASTE	185
			HUDSON	WE NEED MORE	212
			HUNTERDON	WE NEED MORE	61
			MERCER	WE NEED MORE	138
			MIDDLESEX	WE NEED MORE	196
			MONMOUTH	WE NEED MORE	185
			MORRIS	FREEDOM OF CHOICE	161
			OCEAN	WE NEED MORE	165
			PASSAIC	MORE JOBS	195
			SALEM	WE NEED MORE	63
			SOMERSET	WE NEED MORE	107
			SUSSEX	WE NEED MORE	119
			UNION	FREEDOM OF CHOICE	194
			WARREN	WE NEED MORE	60
				Total	3,544

Candidate Totals for Party				
D-R PARTY	1			
Democratic	1			
ECONOMIC GROWTH	1			
INDEPENDENT	2			
Libertarian Party	1			
Republican	1			
Total Candidates	7			